# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI505530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2022

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karl Leibinger Medizintechnik GmbH & Co. KG	08/22/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Karl Leibinger Asset Management GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Kolbinger Str. 10	
City:	Mühlheim an der Donau	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	78570	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12454768
Application Number:	13066072
Application Number:	11525235
Application Number:	12220243
Application Number:	12832577
Application Number:	14029430
Application Number:	14486854
Application Number:	14482913
Application Number:	15316728
Application Number:	16538061
Application Number:	15573327
Application Number:	15749711
Application Number:	15751344
Application Number:	15745806
Application Number:	15751920
Application Number:	15879866
Application Number:	14846908
Application Number:	15773126
Application Number:	16062830

PATENT REEL: 068990 FRAME: 0670

508767324

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16093086
Application Number:	16301655
Application Number:	16311190
Application Number:	16324931
Application Number:	16331557
Application Number:	16331575
Application Number:	16331312
Application Number:	16332260
Application Number:	16463675
Application Number:	16629278
Application Number:	16652368
Application Number:	16966404
Application Number:	16555046
Application Number:	17290921
Application Number:	17441404
Application Number:	17598529
Application Number:	17442774
Application Number:	18000095
Application Number:	18000269
Application Number:	18040453
Application Number:	18006685
Application Number:	18044342
Application Number:	18248908
Application Number:	18030605
Application Number:	18246965
Application Number:	18030459
Application Number:	18041750
Application Number:	18547209
Application Number:	18549734
Application Number:	17661874
Application Number:	17811497
Application Number:	17936905
Application Number:	18296469
Application Number:	18000268
Application Number:	16090764
Application Number:	18511545
Application Number:	18337284
Application Number:	18561399

PATENT REEL: 068990 FRAME: 0671 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +38(111)745-1677

**Email:** recordals@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global Limited

Address Line 1: Castle STREET, Liberation HOUSE

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPR/ND/KLS Martin Group -
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Petar Jovanovic
SIGNATURE:	Petar Jovanovic

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/19/2024

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=U.S.A - Deed#page1.tiff

source=U.S.A - Deed#page2.tiff

source=U.S.A - Deed#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068990 FRAME: 0672

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

Karl Leibinger Medizintechnik GmbH & Co. KG, a Corporation WHEREAS, organized under the laws of GERMANY, with a place of business at Kolbinger Str. 10 78570 Mühlheim an der Donau, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Karl Leibinger Asset Management GmbH & Co. KG, a Corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY, with a place of business at Kolbinger Str. 10 78570 Mühlheim an der Donau, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 31 Dec, 2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Karl Leibinger Medizintechnik GmbH & Co. KG

Authorised Signatory

Name:

Title:

Date: 22 AUG 2014

Karl Leibinger Asset Management GmbH & Co. KG

Name: Sanja Petrović Title: Authorises Signatory Date: 22 AUG 2024

# <u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	12454768	8172887
U.S.A.	13066072	8518089
U.S.A.	11525235	9848926
U.S.A.	12220243	9351777
U.S.A.	12832577	8556899
U.S.A.	14029430	9265544
U.S.A.	14486854	10022169
U.S.A.	14482913	9566104
U.S.A.	15316728	10561452
U.S.A.	16538061	11191577
U.S.A.	15573327	10932832
U.S.A.	15749711	10407897
U.S.A.	15751344	10624713
U.S.A.	15745806	10473312
U.S.A.	15751920	10393356
U.S.A.	15879866	10653494
U.S.A.	14846908	10058363
U.S.A.	15773126	-
U.S.A.	16062830	11071571
U.S.A.	16093086	11103620
U.S.A.	16301655	10893896
U.S.A.	16311190	11191580
U.S.A.	16324931	11701135
U.S.A.	16331557	11124654
U.S.A.	16331575	11318229
U.S.A.	16331312	11471566
U.S.A.	16332260	11293631
U.S.A.	16463675	11096728
U.S.A.	16629278	11517439
U.S.A.	16652368	11779346
U.S.A.	16966404	NK
U.S.A.	16555046	11147600
U.S.A.	17290921	11512837

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 068990 FRAME: 0674

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	17441404	#**
U.S.A.	17598529	-
U.S.A.	17442774	<b>~</b>
U.S.A.	18000095	-
U.S.A.	18000269	Mer.
U.S.A.	18040453	-
U.S.A.	18006685	
U.S.A.	18044342	aw.
U.S.A.	18248908	úne.
U.S.A.	18030605	-
U.S.A.	18246965	pay
U.S.A.	18030459	-
U.S.A.	18041750	en ·
U.S.A.	18547209	
U.S.A.	18549734	•
U.S.A.	17661874	-
U.S.A.	17811497	-
U.S.A.	17936905	en e
U.S.A.	18296469	
U.S.A.	18000268	-
U.S.A.	16090764	10786293
U.S.A.	18511545	-
U.S.A.	18337284	-
U.S.A.	18561399	-

**RECORDED: 09/19/2024**